# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM645940

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY DEMOLITION, INC.		05/22/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC.		
Street Address:	155 E. MAIN AVENUE #110		
City:	MORGAN HILL		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95037		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88743409	SV GROUP

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4083563000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: acasorla@smwb.com **Correspondent Name: ROMIN P. THOMSON** 

Address Line 1: 983 University Ave., Ste 104C Address Line 4: Los Gatos, CALIFORNIA 95032

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SVHAULI-117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROMIN P. THOMSON
SIGNATURE:	/ROMIN P. THOMSON/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Amendment to name#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0820 3766405

A0843330

NCTO

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

FILED Secretary of State State of California

OF

1cc JUN 10 2020

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION



Engs

#### SCOTT J. HELF certifies that:

- 1. He is the president and the secretary of SILICON VALLEY DEMOLITION, INC., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the original Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors of this corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is ten the pand (10,000). The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equal or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote a quired was more than 50%.

The undersigned further declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true and correct of his own knowledge.

Dated: May 22, 2020

SCOTT J. HELF, President and Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 05/11/2021